61
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NATT Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• EXTENDED TEMPERATURE & LOAD LIFE (1,000 ~ 2,000 HOURS @ +125°C)
• SUITABLE FOR DC-DC CONVERTER, DC-AC INVERTER, ETC.

If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specifi c application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NATT Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Impedance (Ω)
100KHz, +20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+125°C, 100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +125°C
NATT101M6.3V6.3X6.3NBF 100
6.3
0.30 1.60 70 1,000
NATT221M6.3V6.3X8NBF 220 0.30 0.90 100 1,000
NATT331M6.3V8X10.5NBF 330 0.30 0.40 160 2,000
NATT471M6.3V8X10.5NBF 470 0.30 0.40 160 2,000
NATT681M6.3V10X10.5LBF 680 0.30 0.30 220 2,000
NATT102M6.3V12.5X14JBF 1000 0.30 0.12 550 2,000
NATT152M6.3V12.5X14JBF 1500 0.30 0.12 550 2,000
NATT222M6.3V12.5X14JBF 2200 0.30 0.12 550 2,000
NATT332M6.3V16X17HSF 3300 0.30 0.08 900 2,000
NATT472M6.3V16X17HSF 4700 0.30 0.08 900 2,000
NATT470M10V6.3X6.3NBF 47
10
0.24 1.60 70 1,000
NATT101M10V6.3X8NBF 100 0.24 0.90 100 1,000
NATT221M10V6.3X8NBF 220 0.24 0.90 100 1,000
NATT221M10V8X10.5NBF 220 0.24 0.40 160 2,000
NATT331M10V8X10.5NBF 330 0.24 0.40 160 2,000
NATT471M10V10X10.5LBF 470 0.24 0.30 220 2,000
NATT681M10V12.5X14JBF 680 0.24 0.12 550 2,000
NATT102M10V12.5X14JBF 1000 0.24 0.12 550 2,000
NATT152M10V12.5X14JBF 1500 0.24 0.12 550 2,000
NATT222M10V16X17HSF 2200 0.24 0.08 900 2,000
NATT332M10V16X17HSF 3300 0.24 0.08 900 2,000
NATT470M16V6.3X6.3NBF 47
16
0.20 1.60 70 1,000
NATT101M16V8X10.5NBF 100 0.20 0.40 160 2,000
NATT221M16V8X10.5NBF 220 0.20 0.40 160 2,000
NATT331M16V10X10.5LBF 330 0.20 0.30 220 2,000
NATT471M16V12.5X14JBF 470 0.20 0.12 550 2,000
NATT681M16V12.5X14JBF 680 0.20 0.12 550 2,000
NATT102M16V12.5X14JBF 1000 0.20 0.12 550 2,000
NATT152M16V16X17HSF 1500 0.20 0.08 900 2,000
NATT222M16V16X17HSF 2200 0.20 0.08 900 2,000
NATT330M25V6.3X6.3NBF 33
25
0.16 1.60 70 1,000
NATT470M25V6.3X8NBF 47 0.16 0.90 100 1,000
NATT101M25V6.3X8NBF 100 0.16 0.90 100 1,000
NATT101M25V8X10.5NBF 100 0.16 0.40 160 2,000
NATT221M25V8X10.5NBF 220 0.16 0.40 160 2,000
NATT221M25V10X10.5LBF 220 0.16 0.30 220 2,000
NATT331M25V10X10.5LBF 330 0.16 0.30 220 2,000
NATT331M25V12.5X14JBF 330 0.16 0.12 550 2,000
NATT471M25V12.5X14JBF 470 0.16 0.12 550 2,000
NATT681M25V12.5X14JBF 680 0.16 0.12 550 2,000
NATT102M25V16X17HSF 1000 0.16 0.08 900 2,000
NATT152M25V16X17HSF 1500 0.16 0.08 900 2,000
NATT4R7M35V6.3X6.3NBF 4.7
35
0.14 2.00 60 1,000
NATT100M35V6.3X6.3NBF 10 0.14 1.60 70 1,000
NATT220M35V6.3X6.3NBF 22 0.14 1.60 70 1,000
NATT330M35V6.3X8NBF 33 0.14 0.90 100 1,000
NATT470M35V6.3X8NBF 47 0.14 0.90 100 1,000
NATT470M35V8X10.5NBF 47 0.14 0.40 160 2,000
NATT101M35V8X10.5NBF 100 0.14 0.40 160 2,000
NATT101M35V10X10.5LBF 100 0.14 0.30 220 2,000
NATT221M35V10X10.5LBF 220 0.14 0.30 220 2,000
NATT221M35V12.5X14JBF 220 0.14 0.12 550 2,000
NATT331M35V12.5X14JBF 330 0.14 0.12 550 2,000
NATT471M35V12.5X14JBF 470 0.14 0.12 550 2,000
NATT471M35V16X17HSF 470 0.14 0.08 900 2,000
NATT681M35V16X17HSF 680 0.14 0.08 900 2,000
NATT102M35V16X17HSF 1000 0.14 0.08 900 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
63
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
NIC Part Number Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Impedance (Ω)
100KHz, +20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+125°C, 100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +125°C
NATT2R2M50V6.3X6.3NBF 2.2
50
0.14 3.50 45 1,000
NATT3R3M50V6.3X6.3NBF 3.3 0.14 3.50 45 1,000
NATT4R7M50V6.3X6.3NBF 4.7 0.14 3.50 45 1,000
NATT100M50V6.3X6.3NBF 10 0.14 2.80 50 1,000
NATT220M50V6.3X8NBF 22 0.14 2.00 80 1,000
NATT330M50V6.3X8NBF 33 0.14 2.00 80 1,000
NATT330M50V8X10.5NBF 33 0.14 0.70 140 2,000
NATT470M50V8X10.5NBF 47 0.14 0.70 140 2,000
NATT470M50V10X10.5LBF 47 0.14 0.50 240 2,000
NATT101M50V10X10.5LBF 100 0.14 0.50 240 2,000
NATT101M50V12.5X14JBF 100 0.14 0.23 490 2,000
NATT221M50V12.5X14JBF 220 0.14 0.23 490 2,000
NATT331M50V12.5X14JBF 330 0.14 0.23 490 2,000
NATT331M50V16X17HSF 330 0.14 0.15 800 2,000
NATT471M50V16X17HSF 470 0.14 0.15 800 2,000
NATT681M50V16X17HSF 680 0.14 0.15 800 2,000
NATT220M63V8X10.5KBF 22
63
0.12 1.0 100 1,500
NATT330M63V8X10.5KBF 33 0.12 1.0 100 1,500
NATT470M63V8X10.5KBF 47 0.12 1.0 100 1,500
NATT470M63V10X10.5JBF 47 0.12 0.5 150 1,500
NATT101M63V10X10.5JBF 100 0.12 0.5 150 1,500
NATT101M63V12.5X14JBF 100 0.12 0.25 350 1,500
NATT221M63V12.5X14JBF 220 0.12 0.25 350 1,500
NATT221M63V16X17HSF 220 0.12 0.18 500 1,500
NATT331M63V16X17HSF 330 0.12 0.18 500 1,500
NATT471M63V16X17HSF 470 0.12 0.18 500 1,500
NATT100M100V8X10.5JBF 10
100
0.10 1.00 70 1,500
NATT220M100V8X10.5JBF 22 0.10 1.00 70 1,500
NATT330M100V10X10.5JBF 33 0.10 0.80 115 1,500
NATT470M100V12.5X14HBF 47 0.10 0.33 350 1,500
NATT101M100V16X17HSF 100 0.10 0.24 500 1,500
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NATT Series
NATT  101  M  16V  6.3x8    N B  F
                                                                                    RoHS Compliant